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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

NoiseCracker.lha
Tar_WB.lha
npd240.1lha

bbslist10.1lha

AmigaSingsDais.1lzh

ms2.1zh

Schwab
spartan34_4.1lha
imagine.lzh
forum.1lzh

AmigaToDouble.lha

psychic.lha
future.

ObjectiveGT1_0.1lha

ratman. lha
stng_1l.1lha
NCC1701D

makeguidel_49b.lha
Texinfo files

fstoragel2.lha
puritytest22.lha
tfchkO05b. lha

xprfts072.1zh
FTS-1 £

RainMaker2Demo. lha

atonce30.dms
SlowMood. lha

mus/edit
pix/wb
util/pack
comm/bbs

game/gag

game/gag

hard/drivr

pix/imagi
pix/trace
util/boot
util/misc

dev/c

pix/misc
pix/misc

text/misc
biz/dbase
comm/cnet
comm/dlg

comm/fido

dev/amos
misc/emu

mods/funet

Files uploaded the month Nov 92, empty line = new day

help

Size Age Description

5K
1K
4K
41K
86K
138K
4K
15K

158K

52K
64K

127K
51K
36K
10K
44K
37K

312K
41K

163+xConverts NoisePacked MOD -> NoiseTracker
163*Snapshot of Tarador’s workbench
163xNoisePackerDecruncher for NP 2.xx

163xARexx BBS lister for TransAmiga
163xMake the Amiga’s narrator device sing!

163%x’Munching Squares’ display hack by Leo <
163*«Sources for the Spartan PD scsi controller.
163xTraced pic, JPEG and HAM
163xTraced pic, JPEG and HAM
163«Forces PAL to Db1lPAL etc.
163xGenerates random predictions about the <+

164xReplacement GadTools done as BOOPSI objects <

164+xHAM picture a a rat batman
163+xRendered/painted picture of Star Trek <
164+Creates AmigaGuide (R) documents from <
l64xLibrarian to manage large file collections

l64+xBizarre sex questionaire for CNEt BBSers!
164+xValidates file libraries in DLG vO0.5beta

164xAn xpr for use with Welmat V1 beta’s to do
164xAMOS utility for making rainbows

164+Version 3.0 of ATOnce emulation software
164xModule
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pirate_snd.lha

DNet_snfs_Sunéd.lha
MRBkDemoll2.lha
A4000_3.txt
BlackCrypt.txt
Cheatlister.lha
.
hst_dual.lha
Vitality.lha
caroline.lha
Creatures.exe
New_sf2_demo.exe
SensiSoccerl_1.exe

Tykkipeli.lha
rtap.lha
ClassicalMusic.lha
Mental.lha
80sRewind.lha
MakeVPort_Pch.lha
affect
SetASLDim. lha
file/fon
Detache.lha
system
SetSystem. lha
calls
DragonStrikeEd. lha
SHAREWARE)

dockbrushes.lha
Zoom_5_4.1lha
HackerTest.lha
LoadSpy.lha

.0
CopperPrefs.lha
Addresser.lha
MemWaste.lha

V1.0
RemLib.lha
Gambit_Comp.lha
Gambit_Terp.lha
Blitt.lha
Deksid210.1lha
OmtiFroh.lzh
BCBMusic. lha
MidiSyn.lha
MagicBaby.lha
MegaPteHAM. lha
MegaPteJPG. lha
ReadRefs.lha

v1i.1
LhArcAmigal0O2.run
lharc_1 _30.1zh
lhunarc_0_96.1zh
lhwarp_1_40.1zh

mus/smpl

comm/net
disk/bakup
docs/rview
docs/rview
game/hint

hard/hack
mods/funet
mods/pop
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo

game/shoot
gfx/show
mods/misc
mods/misc
mods/pop
util/boot

util/boot
util/misc
util/shell

game/hint

pix/icon
util/arc
util/misc
util/moni

util/wb
biz/dbase
dev/debug

dev/debug
dev/lang
dev/lang
dev/misc
disk/moni
hard/drivr
mods/med
mus/midi
pix/anim
pix/guard
pix/guard
text/edit

util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc

29K

9K
172K
21K
TK
85K

16K
39K
103K
144K
376K
179K

176K
TK
128K
231K
712K
2K

2K

3K

1K

12K

46K
90K
11K

5K

20K
115K
4K

5K
664K
554K
40K
92K
6K
302K
10K
164K
124K
78K
17K

38K
39K
16K
32K

164*xTHE classic sample! (see .readme file)
164+DNET binary for Sun4

164xSlightly restricted demo of HD backup tool
164+xComputers: Commodore Amiga 4000
l64+xGames: Black Crypt

164%x220 Cheats with program lister (a Cute ONE <&
l164«From USR HST to Dual Standard
164+Module

l164«Poprock by Kyd, Jesper
l64«xPlayable demo of ’'Creatures’
164xStreet Fighter 2 non-playable demo
164%1 / 2 player demo of Sensible Soccer

3:40 ***x%*

l164*xAnother ’'Artillery’-clone, 2 players

164xAn animplayer... Can play directly from HD
164+xThree classical mods

164+Noisetracker Mod from boing archive

164 Space by JS 4:30 x*k*xx%
164«Patch for a bug in the 2.04 MakeVPort which <

164xsets the default size/position of the ASL <
164%A utility for detache a file from the file <
l164+Force the SYS_UserShell tag on System() <+

l64xSaveGame Editor for Dragon Strike (

164xIcons for 8 color hires—lace screen
164xDisk—-packer for ’.zom’ files

164xArexx program to test if you are a hacker.
164%«Small system-patch for the DOS.library. V1

164%An 0OS 2.0-style prefs editor. V1.0
164«Name, address and phone # database. V2.0
164xAllocates fast mem up to specified bytes. <
164xCloses specified libraries. V1.2
164%Compiler for the full Scheme language
l64+xInterpreter for the full Scheme language
164%Utility to help blitter-programmers. V1
164+Deksid 2.10 - Disk/File editor

l64xfixes Enforcer-Hits with old HD-Controllers
164x3rd set of music in the BCBmusic series
164+xMonitors incoming MIDI messages. V1.0
164xBaby to owl morph on MorphPlus box

164+xHAM of a HumpBack Whale *AHDx

164xJpeg of a HumpBack Whale ~AHDx*
l164+xReferences file loader for some editors

164 GUI for LhArc
164xArchiver for

(.1lzh files)
.1zh files
.1zh files
.lhw files

164+xUn—archiver for
164+xDisk-packer for
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1lz_1 92.1zh
tar_compress.lzh
tar_patched.lzh
unsit_1_5c2.1zh
uujoin_1_01.1zh
warp_1_11.1zh
zap_1_41.1zh
AltKeyQ.lha
CLI_Tools.lha
InfoQ.lha

.0
explode_6.1zh
SFragMem. lha

.01
compress_4_0.1zh
Extractor.lzh
imploder_4_0.1zh
ppackerpatch.lzh
PPDecrunchl0.1zh
PPDO. lha
NoArgs.lha

.00

QB502_503patch.1zh
aga_test.lha
HAM8 mode

A3000T_2.txt
ComputerShoppi.txt
mailorder comp
ICoonsl_0.1zh
ls_4_7LJR.1lha
ispell 33LJR.1lha
Call_Log_v3_0.1lha
sanazdeveloper.lzh
8svx2hp48sx.lha
FireBreHAM. lha
FireBreJPG. lha
BetacamSP2DCTV.1zh
runpal_vl_1.1lha
starting a
shadow5_0.1zh

font_pics.lha
BBSDowns2.lha
DiGitsll.1lha
pvl142.1lha

RoleMaster.lha
carrion.lha
comet.lha
gforce.lzh
hkfonts.lha

Tearaway.exe
to be re
Negligent.lzh

util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/cdity
util/cli
util/cli

util/1libs
util/moni

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/shell

biz/patch
dev/c

docs/rview
docs/rview

gfx/3d
util/cli
util/misc
comm/cnet
dev/misc
misc/emu
pix/guard
pix/guard
pix/misc
util/cli

util/libs

biz/demo

comm/cnet
comm/cnet
dev/debug

game/role
mods/demo
mods/misc
mods/rated
text/font

game/demo

mods/rated

44K
57K
122K
44K
33K
42K
11K
11K
20K
TK

2K
12K

32K
19K
138K
23K
13K
18K
9K

61K
17K

TK
4K

373K
47K
538K
11K
TTK
6K
124K
169K
383K
4K

237K

270K
7K
3K
672K

163K
32K
36K
47K
24K

186K

133K

164 (01d)

packer for

.1lha files,

FD

164xTarsplit and Compress for the Amiga.

l164xHandles
164+Un—archiver StufflIt

.tar files,

patched version
.SIT files (Mac

164%Join split uuencoded files

164xDisk-packer for
164xDisk-packer for
164xInput characters by their ASCII code.

.wrp files
.zap files

164xSome CLI-use only tools

164+xReplacement for the CLI

"Info’

)

V1.0

l164+Unpacking library for Imploded executables
164xGraphically shows memory fragmentation.

l64+Packer for
164+xUUEncode,

UUDecode,

.Z files

(UNIX), w/ src
XXEncode,

l64+Executable file packer

164xAllows use of PowerPacked files
164+xPipeable PowerPacker Decruncher
(de) crunching data files.
164%To set default arguments for a command. V1

164+«Tool for

l64«xPatches QuarterBack 5.02 to 5.03
led4+xExample code that takes advantage of AGA <

165«Computers:
165«Vendors:

REVIEW: Amiga 3000T

Computer Shopping Network

164%Spline based object modeller

164%LS 4.7LJR unix style directory lister

164xISpell 3.3LJR spelling checker

165xLog details of last 10 CNet BBS callers
165%xSANA-II Specs Nov9I2

(0.4)

165+xa sample converter amiga->hp48sx
165«HAM of a FireBreathing Dragon *AHDx*
165xJpeg of a FireBreathing Dragon =*AHDx*

165%x4 pix taken using DCTV from Betacam player

vli.z21

(

XXDecode

P

165xRunPal opens a small PAL screen before

165«xConcurrent,

165+«pics of 3D fonts for Imagine

165xArexx horse racing game for CNet BBS.

165+xA grid type game in AREXX for CNet
165«Powerful debugger/system monitor

165xCharacter generator for ICE’s RM FRPG
Sebastian 2:35 %%

165+xDemosound by Rice,
165%«An ST/NT/PT module
165+xSoundtracker mod from boing

165xbitmap fonts by Hezu

V1

w/ example driver

(_7

object-oriented library. 0S 2.0

l165+xTearaway Thomas a playable demo of a soon

165%A noistracker mod from the MED mailing list

command. V1 <

H

H
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texinfo216.1zh text/misc 394K 165xVersion 2.16 of GNU texinfo

InTheAir.1lzh mods/atmos 28K 165+«Soundtracker mod from boing

mandelgekte.gif pix/illu 431K 165xWhat’s possible with the new chipset

BBlank.lha util/boot 1K 165xKickstart 3.0 only border blanker (no <>
SetFunction (

ppcompress095.1ha wutil/pack 13K 165+CLI utilities for powerpacker

PitFighterdemo.lzh game/demo 163K 165«Demo of Pitfighter (karate/boxing)

Desperado.lzh mods/chip 10K 165%xA Protracker mod from boing archive

Endtheme.lzh mods/chip 22K 165%A Protracker mod from boing archive

Ackerlight.1lzh mods/dream 24K 165%A Protracker mod from boing archive

Bourdon.lzh mods/pro 17K 165+«A Protracker mod from boing archive

Frog60.1lzh mods/pro 97K 165xA Protracker mod from boing archive

Fun_tune.lzh mods/pro 35K 165%A Protracker mod from boing archive

Blueberry.lzh mods/rated 44K 165«A Protracker mod from boing archive

Demo2.1zh mods/rated 26K 165+A Protracker mod from boing archive

GSC_themel0.1lzh mods/rated 24K 165+A Protracker mod from boing archive

Lepeltheme.lzh mods/rated 50K 165«Noisetracker Mod from boing archive

A2000_Front.gif pix/illu 376K l66xAmiga 2000 front side

A2000_Intern.gif pix/illu 543K 166+xAmiga 2000 inside

A2000_Ports.gif pix/illu 329K 1l66xAmiga 2000 ports

A3000_Front.gif pix/illu 484K 166xAmiga 3000 front side

A3000_Intern.gif pix/illu 861K 166+xAmiga 3000 inside

A3000_Ports.gif pix/illu 426K 1l66+Amiga 3000 back side

A500_Ports.gif pix/illu 470K 166+xAmiga 500 back side

MultiReq. lha util/libs 63K l66xFileRequester library

BeerMon043C.dms dev/moni 336K 166*BeerMon V0.43 Special Console Edition !!!

nml.run game/misc 226K 166x*No Mans Land: A two player game

biplanes.lzh game/shoot 23K 166xAir action for one or two

myicons.lha pix/icon 16K 166xSome icons...

xpk25dev. lha util/pack 141K l66xCompression package, developer’s additions

xpk25usr.lha util/pack 215K 1l66xCompression package, user’s edition

xpk25usr.lha util/pack 211K 166xCompression package, user’s edition

CUSTOMMENU. lha comm/cnet 5K 166%A custon menu driver for CNet

captfizz.lha mods/rated 88K 166+Module - -

Intuisup47.lha util/libs 558K 166xIntuition Support Library v4.7

ANOS_2_9i.lha comm/net 384K l66*xAmiga networking package

DocReader. lha util/misc 6K 166+«Manual reader for WB 2.0

DominoBoard24K.Z docs/anno 5K 166+Review of cheap highres gfx board

FusionForty.Z docs/anno 6K 166+«Review of the Fusion Forty 040 board

QDOS4Amiga.lha misc/emu 179K l66+alternative multitasking operating system

BackFromTheBea.lha pix/anim 246K 166xFlip the Frog in an ’adult’ cartoon.

DittoTools.lha util/misc 23K 166*xBinary versions of Ford’s aread, adump and <
arun pr

watcherl_1.1lha util/moni 13K 166xShows CPU- and Memory-Usage

oneliner.lha comm/bbs 4K l66+xAlternate fortune cookie program. Heeey!

lemm2_d.dms game/demo 416K l166xLemmings II 3-Level Playable Preview

nmwc_d.dms game/demo 340K 166+Nigel Mansell WC 1l-Level Playable Preview

walk_d.dms game/demo 452K 166+xWalker 1-Level Playable Preview

SpleenHack.lha game/gag 13K 166%A screenhack; IFS fractal on workbench
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Dungeon.lzh
Zork)
Alien3HAM. lha
Alien3JPG.lha

DoubleX. lha

BusyWorld.lha
Nickprefs

JcGraphDemo. lha
L10Cv300.1lha
KOE2.1lha
CyberX10.1lha
CMDemo. lha
Run68013.1lha
Memmin. lha
GeoTime.lha
.2b
WorldTime. lha
.1
MemMometer. lha

AskFirst.lha
FmsDisk.lha
SofTrack.lha
FusionForty.txt
Amiga 20
ReflexTest.lha
Tekknomania.lha
distort.lha

Tm2Icons.lha
AlexAntiqua.lha
Arctic2.1lha
CheatFont.lha
KochRoma.lha
Lithograph.lha
Squire.lha
YearPrintQ.lha
Win2Front.lha

ppipc.lzh
missle.lha

SonicArrangTun.lha
Sonic_ArrangI.lha

PlayFile_1_2.1ha
Bat4_anim. lha
BlackBV1.dms
Video and
BlackBV2.1lha
Video and
BlackBx_HD. lha
demo!
LampDemo. lha
Portada2_92.1lha

DominoBoard24K.txt

Rol1OrDA.dms

game/role 179K
pix/guard 115K
pix/guard 161K
util/boot 1K
util/wb 2K
biz/misc 265K
comm/bbs 11K
game/demo 492K
hard/drivr 33K
pix/anim 567K
util/boot 13K
util/moni 4K
util/time 110K
util/time 12K
util/wb 53K
disk/misc TK
disk/misc 10K
disk/misc 12K
docs/rview 10K
misc/edu 52K
mods/funet 221K
mods/slow 52K
pix/icon 14K
text/font 32K
text/font 28K
text/font 29K
text/font 29K
text/font 9K
text/font 14K
text/print 47K
util/batch 7K
dev/misc 159K
game/shoot 51K
mus/misc 98K
mus/misc 9K
mus/play 3K
pix/anim 226K
pix/anim 574K
pix/anim 599K
pix/anim 2K
pix/anim 81K
pix/anim 365K
docs/rview 9K

game/demo 559K

166xAmiga port of famous ’‘Dungeon’ game
166+HAM of a Profile of the Alien xAHD=%*
166xJPG of a Profile of the Alien xAHD=%*
l66xforces all Screens to open in AGA-Modes

166%xBusy pointer anim of the World. for <«

167+«Demo of ShareWare Business grapher
l67«Replacement for Grimalkin’s Lastl0 prog
167«Demo of game Kingdoms of England II
l66xHouse remote control

167+xAmiation demos of CineMorph
167+xEmulates 11 68020 instructions on 68000
167+Utility to monitor memory usage

167+«Shows earth’s day/night state,real time.

(a.k.a.

V1

o

<_)

167+xCan show you time of any city on Earth. V2 &

167+xGraphically displays memory usage. V?.?
l167«xSoftware disk write-protection

167«Matt Dillon’s FMS trackdisk emulator
167+«Shows by track read/writes to floppy
l167«Accelerators:

167xGame that tests your math skills
167«Module
l67«Fantasy by Rice, Sebastian 2:40 *%+
167+x8-colour Icons for ToolManager2
167xCompugraphic font for DTP or WB2.0
167+xCompugraphic font for DTP or WB2.0
167+«Patches the TOPAZ/8 font
l167«Compugraphic font for DTP
167«Compugraphic font for DTP
167«Compugraphic font for DTP
167+xPrints yearly calendar on
167+xUtility to bring a window

WB2.0
or WB2.0
or WB2.0
four pages.
to front.

or

l167«Safe, Fast Interprocess Communication
167+«Defend town from incoming missiles
167«Short mods with player source

167+xSonic Arranger instruments

167%8SVX sample player, handles files > mem
l167«Animation

167«BLACK BOX Music and Anim with digitized

167+xBLACK BOX Music and Anim with digitized

Fusion Forty 68040 card for

V2.5
v0.21

(_)

H

167+xHard Drive Scripts for the Black Box Video

167+xCineMorph and ImageFX demo

167+«Imagine 2.0 anim by Alejandro Garza
167+xGraphics: Domino 24-bit graphics board
l167«Playable demo, disk 1

(_)

<_7
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Rol1OrDB.dms game/demo 352K 167xPlayable demo, disk 2

Hysteria.lzh mods/rated 56K 167+«Soundtracker mod from boing

janusaniml.lha pix/anim 365K 167%3D anim by JanusMan (Alejandro Garza)

CheckMHAM. lha pix/guard 106K 167+«HAM of a Twisted Chess Board.. *AHD=*

CheckMJPG. lha pix/guard 89K 167+xJPG of a Twisted Chess Board.. +AHD«*

TagePic.lha pix/real3 225K 167+«Real 3D pictures

PKludge010.1zh util/boot 9K 167«Promotion utility for 0S3.0.

tm_tools.lha util/boot 6K 167+«some tiny utilities for ToolManager 2.0

dulO.lha util/cli 9K 167+«du (disk-usage) for 2.04 only (PD, with <+
source)

mkdirl3.lha util/cli 6K 167+mkdir which can create icons too (2.04 only <
, PD, w

VisualShellll7.lha util/dir 166K 167+«Visual Shell (VSh) wv1.17

3_0bench.lha pix/wb 89K 167x3.0 workbench screenshot
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